

Job Number: 1495
Project Location: Hutchins Drive, Portland
Comments: Woodard and Curran Expansion, Offsite Roadway Improvements
Date: 3/13/2006
References: 25 Scale Plan Dated 3-13-06
2005 MaineDOT Unit Prices
Calculated By: RJB
Checked By: RCN

- Notes:
1. Opinion of cost does not include Legal or Engineering Costs.
 2. Opinion of cost does not include the remediation or removal of any special or hazardous materials such as Asbestos, PCB's, etc.
 3. Opinion of cost does not include costs associated with right of way
 4. Opinion of cost does not include costs associated with wetlands
 5. Opinion of cost is based on MDOT 2005 unit prices
 6. Opinion of cost includes an allowance for utility relocation, actual cost to relocate utilities to be determined by the respective utilities

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	2	\$ 524.39	\$ 1,048.78
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	2	\$ 249.21	\$ 498.42
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	50	\$ 16.19	\$ 809.50
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	300	\$ 12.94	\$ 3,882.00
304.1	AGGR SUBB COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	250	\$ 19.69	\$ 4,922.50
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	T	95	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	T	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT APPLIED	G	20	\$ 11.49	\$ 229.80
603.179	18" CULV PIPE OPTION III	LF	125	\$ 62.04	\$ 7,755.00
604.072	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	EA	1	\$ 2,430.08	\$ 2,430.08
609.11	VERT CURB TYPE 1	LF	385	\$ 31.62	\$ 12,173.70
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	EA	2	\$ 162.47	\$ 324.94
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	2	\$ 59.70	\$ 119.40
615.07	LOAM	CY	55	\$ 37.22	\$ 2,047.10
618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTIT	UN	5	\$ 60.33	\$ 301.65
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UN	5	\$ 34.36	\$ 171.80
627.711	WH OR YELL PAINT PVMT MARKING LINE	LF	750	\$ 0.61	\$ 457.50
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PVMT AND CURB MARK	SF	170	\$ 2.98	\$ 506.60
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	90	\$ 4.15	\$ 373.50
643.71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	LS	-	-	\$ 22,500.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	10	\$ 48.64	\$ 486.40
652.34	CONE	EA	10	\$ 21.87	\$ 218.70
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	150	\$ 9.31	\$ 1,396.50
652.36	MAINT OF TRAFFIC CONTR DEVICES	LS	-	-	\$ 3,500.00
652.38	FLAGGER	HR	250	\$ 16.72	\$ 4,180.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	-	-	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 94,000.00
CONTINGENCY(15%)					\$ 15,000.00
UTILITY POLE RELOCATION (3 POLES)					\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 139,000.00